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Term Paragraph number(s)

A

access assessment 6.2.2
7.10.10 
Figure 16

access authority 3.2.2, 3.2.3
3.3
3.4
3.5.2
4.2
5.2.4
6.5.7
7.2.22
7.5.14, 7.5.15
7.6.17
7.7.17
7.10.17
8.27.21 
Figures 7, 8, 24, 27
Glossary

access strip, definition of 2.3.13, 2.3.15, 2.3.16
Figures 1, 17

affected land, definition of 2.3

agri-environment schemes 8.8

alignment (of the trail), 
definition  (See also Part 
B for Key principles of 
alignment)

2.1.1
2.2.1
2.3.18
2.4.8
3.4.15
6.4 
Figures 2, 3, 4, 5, 7, 9

alternative route(s)  (See 
also optional alternative 
route(s) and temporary 
route(s))

2.2.2
2.3.3
2.4.8, 2.4.10
4.4.2, 4.4.5
4.9.9
4.10.10, 4.10.16, 4.10.18
5.2.6
5.3.4
5.5.3
6.4.4, 6.4.6
6.6.20
6.7.9 
Figures 9, 10, 17, 28

animal diseases 8.6

appropriate assessment 4.9.12, 4.9.14
Glossary

assistance dog(s) 8.2.23
8.5.16
Glossary

B

buildings, definition of 8.25.2
Figure 1
Glossary

bulls 8.1
Glossary (see livestock)

Term Paragraph number(s)

business interests 5.2
5.3
6.3.4
6.6.14
8.1.5
8.2.6
8.3.5
8.11.8
8.16.5
8.17.1, 8.17.4, 8.17.5, 8.17.7
8.18.1, 8.18.14, 8.18.15, 
8.18.16, 8.18.18
10.5.2 
Figure 21

C

camping  (See also 
caravans)

2.4.2
6.6.4
8.19 
Figure 1

caravans  (See also 
camping)

6.6.4
8.19
Figures 1, 23
Glossary (see building)

cattle 8.1.3, 8.1.6, 8.1.9 - 8.1.11
8.2
8.6.12
Figure 30
Glossary (see livestock)

cliffs 4.2.5, 4.2.6, 4.2.7, 4.2.9
4.5.2
4.8.2, 4.8.8, 4.8.14
4.10.12
5.4.2
7.1
7.2.1, 7.2.12
7.4.10
7.5.2, 7.5.3, 7.5.6, 7.5.15
7.6.3, 7.6.5
7.7.3, 7.7.4
7.14.1, 7.14.7, 7.14.12, 
7.14.17
8.2.9
8.7.6, 8.7.7, 8.7.9
8.18.10
8.24.15 
Figures 2, 3, 11, 13, 18, 
23, 24, 25, 26 27

Coastal Access Duty, 
definition of

1.2
1.3.1, 1.3.2
1.4.2
3.4.11, 3.4.16
4.8.1
4.9.15
6.5.7
10.4.2, 10.4.8
Glossary

coastal access report(s) – 
see report(s)

-
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Paragraph numbers 
given in bold 
indicate substantive 
references to the term



Term Paragraph number(s)

coastal access rights, 
main principles of

1.3.2
1.4.3
2.3
2.4
3.3.5
3.4.6, 3.4.17
3.5.1
4.2.2
4.8.1, 4.8.6, 4.8.12
4.9.1, 4.9.3, 4.9.4, 4.9.9, 
4.9.11, 4.9.12, 4.9.14
4.10.14
5.2.1, 5.2.3
5.3.2, 5.3.3, 5.3.4
5.4.1
5.5.4
6.1.2
6.2.5
6.3.1, 6.3.4
6.4.1, 6.4.4
6.5.2, 6.5.4, 6.5.8
6.6.2, 6.6.4, 6.6.5, 6.6.7, 
6.6.9, 6.6.10, 6.6.12, 6.6.16, 
6.6.19, 6.6.24, 6.6.27, 
6.6.28, 6.6.31, 6.6.34
6.7.1, 6.7.2, 6.7.6, 6.7.9 
Figures 1, 2, 6, 10, 17, 18, 20
Glossary

Coastal Access Scheme, 
purpose

1.4.1, 1.4.2, 1.4.3

coastal change, 
responsiveness

4.1.4
4.10
6.1.2
6.2.3
6.4.7
8.21.1
10.2.1

coastal margin  (See also 
spreading room)

1.1.1
1.2.2
1.3.1, 1.3.2
2.1.1
2.2.2
2.3.4, 2.3.5 - 2.3.14, 
2.3.16, 2.3.17
2.4.8, 2.4.14
3.3.6
3.4.8, 3.4.17
4.1.3, 4.1.4
4.8
4.10.12
6.6.7
7.5.7
7.7.5
7.11.28
8.8.18
8.20.7
8.25.2
Figures 4, 5, 9,23, 24, 25, 
26, 29, 30
Glossary

Term Paragraph number(s)

coastal risk management 
– see flood(s)

-

coastal valleys 7.1.31
7.2
Figure 25

contamination, of crops, 
land, water

8.6.12
8.7.4, 8.7.5, 8.7.11, 8.7.14
8.22.11
8.26

continuity, of the trail 
and access

4.4
4.10.19
5.2.6
6.7.5
8.18.6
8.22.6
10.5.3

convenience, of the trail 4.1.1
4.2.4
4.3
4.10.21
6.1.2
7.2.3

Countryside Code Figure 18
Glossary

Countryside Rights of 
Way Act 2000 (CROW), 
definition of

1.4.3
Glossary

crops 8.7
8.10.1
8.15.11 
Figures 1, 2

cycling 2.4.2
4.2.7
4.3.11 
Figure 6

D

dedicate/dedication, of 
access rights

2.3.7, 2.3.9, 2.3.14, 2.3.17
2.4.3
3.4.15, 3.4.17
4.8
6.6.4, 6.6.7
8.18.6, 8.18.8, 8.18.9 
Figures 6, 7
Glossary

determine (the coastal 
route – Stage 4)

3.4.10 – 3.4.13 
Figure 7

develop (the coastal 
route – Stage 2)

3.4.5 – 3.4.7 
Figure 7

development, built 4.4.5
5.5.1, 5.5.4 – 5.5.7
7.4.5
8.25.10
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Paragraph numbers 
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Term Paragraph number(s)

directions (to restrict or 
exclude access)  (See also 
sub-headings ‘Directions 
to restrict or exclude 
access’ in chapters 7 and 8)

2.4.5, 2.4.11, 2.4.12
3.3.5
3.4.15, 3.4.17
4.8.7
6.1.5
6.3.1
6.4.10
6.5.3 
6.6
6.7 
Figures 9, 10, 17, 19, 20, 30
Glossary

disabled access 4.3.8

docks – see ports -

dog control orders 7.2.23
7.6.18
7.7.18
7.10.18
8.7.15

dogs (including 
restrictions)  (See also 
assistance dogs and 
dog control orders.  See 
also management and 
directions in chapters 7 
and 8)

2.4.5, 2.4.6, 2.4.12
4.4.4
6.6.9
6.7.1, 6.7.2, 6.7.7 – 6.7.9
Figures 25, 29, 30 
Glossary (see assistance 
dogs)

dunes 4.8.8, 4.8.14
4.10.12
7.4.10
7.5.2, 7.5.6
7.6.2, 7.6.5
7.7.4
7.10
7.11
8.20.7
8.22.7
10.4.4
Figures 30, 34, 35

E

England Coast Path, 
definition of and main 
principles

1.1.1
1.3.2
3.1.1
3.4.5, 3.4.8, 3.4.15
3.5
4.7.1, 4.7.4, 4.7.5, 4.7.6
4.10.4, 4.10.14
6.7.9
8.8.1 
Figure 7
Glossary

English Heritage – see 
heritage

-

estuaries (including 
estuarial waters) (See also 
chapters 10 and 11)

4.4.3
4.8.5
Glossary

Term Paragraph number(s)

European sites 3.2.3
3.5.3
4.9
8.8.2 
Figure 9
Glossary

excepted land, definition 
of and main principles.  
(See also chapters 7 and 8 
for specific references)

1.3
2.3.13 – 2.3.15, 2.3.17
4.8.1, 4.8.6, 4.8.7, 4.8.21
4.10.9, 4.10.14
5.2.3
5.4.1
5.5.4
6.6.5, 6.6.7 – 6.6.10
10.1.3, 10.1.4
10.2.2
10.6 
Figures 1, 4, 6, 9, 17, 22, 
26, 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 36, 37
Glossary

exclusions – see local 
exclusions

-

existing walked line(s)/ 
route(s), definition of and 
main principles

2.3.1
4.1.4
4.3.4, 4.3.6
4.7
4.10.14
5.2.2
7.4.4
8.25.9
Figures 9, 23, 26, 27, 30, 32
Glossary

F

fair balance 4.3.3
4.8.17
4.10.11
5.4.3
6.1.2
8.13.9
8.18.4
8.19.8
10.1.6
10.4.3

farm tenant, definition of 2.4.3
6.6.4
Glossary

ferry services 7.16.3
10.1.6
10.2.2
10.3
Figures 31, 33, 36, 37

Coastal Access 
Scheme 
Index

4

Paragraph numbers 
given in bold 
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references to the term



Term Paragraph number(s)

flood(s) (including 
flooding and coastal risk 
management)

4.8.13
4.10.3, 4.10.4, 4.10.16, 
4.10.17
6.6.20
7.8.2
7.10.2, 7.10.9, 7.10.10
7.11.4
7.12.4
7.13.3, 7.13.4
7.14.3
7.15.4
8.13.2
8.21
8.25.2
8.27.1
Figures 1, 17, 28, 29, 32
Glossary

foreshore, definition of 4.8.8 
Figure 1
Glossary

Forestry Commission 3.3.6
6.6.1

fresh water habitats 7.9

G

game bird management 8.7.1, 8.7.3
8.9
8.11

gardens – see parks and 
gardens

-

golf courses 8.20 
Figure 1

grassland (habitat) 7.1.2
7.2.2
7.3.8
7.5.2
7.6.2
7.7
7.8.1
7.10.1

grazing marsh 7.8

guide fencing 6.4.1
7.1.14, 7.1.21
7.2.11, 7.2.18
7.6.12, 7.6.21
7.7.13, 7.7.21
7.9.18
7.10.12, 7.10.23
7.11.14, 7.11.18, 7.11.21, 
7.11.25
7.12.11, 7.12.12, 7.12.19, 
7.12.22
7.13.11, 7.13.18 
Figure 18

Term Paragraph number(s)

guide posts 7.1.21
7.2.18
7.7.13
7.9.18
7.11.14
7.12.11
7.15.16, 7.15.21, 7.15.34 
Figure 18

H

Habitats Directive, 
definition of

4.9.7, 4.9.12
Glossary

headlands 7.3

health and safety at work 4.2.2
6.2.6
7.5.12
8.1.5
8.2.6
8.3.5
8.5.11
8.11.17
8.12.3
8.13.5
8.16.9
8.21.15
8.25.6
8.27.9
Figure 20
Glossary

heath 4.8.15
7.5.2
7.6
7.7.2
7.10.1
8.14.3
Figures 2, 5, 29

heather and grass burning 8.14

heritage (including 
English Heritage)

4.3.11
4.8.18
4.9.4, 4.9.5
6.6.29, 6.6.30, 6.6.31
6.7.13
7.4.1
8.24.23, 8.24.24
8.27.14 
Figures 8, 19, 20, 22

higher rights – see also 
cycling and horse riding

2.4.13

highway(s) (including 
Highway Authority)

2.4.13
4.2.4
4.7.6
4.8.1
6.6.8, 6.6.10
7.4.4, 7.4.6, 7.4.8
10.3.4 
Figures 1, 6, 17

Coastal Access 
Scheme 
Index

5

Paragraph numbers 
given in bold 
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Term Paragraph number(s)

horse riding 2.4.2, 2.4.13
4.2.7
4.3.11
4.10.15
6.6.4
8.16.11 
Figure 6

horses and ponies 
(livestock)

8.3
8.4
Glossary (see livestock)

I

implementation, of the 
coastal route

1.1.1
3.1.1
3.2.1, 3.2.3, 3.2.4
3.3.1, 3.3.8
3.4
4.10.19
8.11.10, 8.11.20, 8.11.27
8.12.9 
Figure 7
Glossary

income 5.3
8.10.1
8.17.4, 8.17.6, 8.17.12
8.18.13, 8.18.15, 8.18.18, 
8.18.20 

informal management, 
definition of, 
(See also headings 
‘informal management 
techniques’ in chapters 7 
and 8)

2.4.8
3.4.15
4.9.9
5.2.5
6.1.5
6.3.4
6.4.10
6.5
6.6.11, 6.6.20
Figures 6, 9, 18, 20
Glossary

infrastructure, definition 
of

3.4.6, 3.4.16
4.2.2
4.3.7, 4.3.9, 4.3.11 
4.9.17
6.6.20
8.24.16
8.27.10, 8.27.16, 8.27.17
Figures 10, 18, 27
Glossary

intervention, the need for 4.2.5
4.9.10
4.10
6.1.3 - 6.1.5 
6.2 
6.3.1
6.4.10
6.5.5
6.6.20
Figures 16, 18, 20

Term Paragraph number(s)

islands 7.15.3, 7.15.36
7.16
10.4.6
Figure 33

J

K

key terms 1.3

L

land affected, definition of 2.3
6.6.2, 6.6.4

land manager(s) (see also 
owner/occupier) (see also 
develop the route)

6.2.6, 6.2.7
7.5.13
7.11.8, 7.11.10, 7.11.11
8.1.5, 8.1.11, 8.1.15
8.2.6, 8.2.7, 8.2.12, 8.2.15
8.3.5, 8.3.9
8.4.10, 8.4.17
8.5.6, 8.5.11, 8.5.16
8.6.5, 8.6.7, 8.6.13, 8.6.14
8.9.7, 8.9.10, 8.9.16
8.10.1
8.11.9, 8.11.19, 8.11.26
8.13.5, 8.13.8, 8.13.3
8.14.4
8.15.7, 8.15.12
8.16.11
8.19.7, 8.19.13
8.20.4, 8.20.5
8.24.3, 8.24.13, 8.24.22
8.25.3, 8.25.8, 8.25.11
8.26.6
8.27.4, 8.27.9, 8.27.11 
Figures 16, 18, 20, 21

land types, definition of 4.8.8
6.6.34

least restrictive option, 
definition of

6.1.4
6.2.8
6.3
6.6.3
6.7.10, 6.7.11
Glossary

legal interest, definition 
of

2.4.11
3.4.3, 3.4.5, 3.4.6
6.6.15, 6.6.18, 6.6.23
Figure 20
Glossary

liability, occupiers’ 3.4.17
4.2.2
8.1.5
8.2.6
8.3.5
8.27.6
Figures 21
Glossary
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Paragraph numbers 
given in bold 
indicate substantive 
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Term Paragraph number(s)

livestock 2.4.6
4.3.9; 4.3.11;
7.15.21
8.1, 8.2, 8.3, 8.4, 8.5, 8.6
8.23.5
Figures 1, 21, 25, 30
Glossary 

local access forum, role 
of

3.4.4
Figure 8  
Glossary

local exclusions and 
restrictions (See also 
directions and outline 
directions.  See also 
headings Directions to 
restrict or exclude access 
in chapters 7 and 8)

1.2.3
1.4.4
2.2.2
2.4
3.3.5, 3.3.6
3.4.8, 3.4.17
4.1.3
4.2.8
4.4.4
4.8.6
4.9.9
5.2.6
5.3
5.5.3
6.5.3
6.6
6.7 
Figure 6
Glossary

M

man-made features 4.2.2
6.6.22
7.13.1
8.12
8.27
10.4.11

managed realignment 4.10.1, 4.10.19 – 4.10.22
8.21.5
Figures 14, 15
Glossary

managing coastal rights 
(See also coastal access 
rights)

2.4
3.5

Marine and Coastal Access 
Act 2009, definition of

1.2.1
Glossary

military by-laws and use

(continued in next column)

5.2.3
7.1.7
7.2.7
7.3.7
7.5.8
7.6.7
7.7.6
7.8.3
7.9.7
7.10.7
7.11.6

Term Paragraph number(s)

military by-laws and use
(continued from previous 
column)

7.12.6
7.13.6
7.14.5
7.15.5
8.22
8.23
8.25
Figures 1, 32

monitoring 3.5.3
4.9.9
4.9.16
Figure 16

mudflats 8.11.2
Figures 28, 31, 32, 34, 
35, 27

N

National Parks and 
Access to the Countryside 
Act 1949, definition of

Glossary

national park authority 3.3.6
6.6.1

national restrictions 2.4
3.4.17
4.8.22
6.6.4
7.9.21, 7.9.31 
Figure 6
Glossary

National Trails 1.3.2
3.4.7
3.5.2
4.3.7
4.7.1, 4.7.4
7.1.12
Figure 33
Glossary

nature conservation 4.5.3
4.8.18
4.9
6.2.5
6.6.26 – 6.6.29
6.7.13
7.6.9
7.7.8
7.8.1
7.13.5
7.15.9
8.24.24
8.27.14 
Figures 9, 19

O

objection(s), definition of 3.4.9, 3.4.10 - 3.4.13 
Figures 7, 8
Glossary

open (the coastal route – 
Stage 5)

3.4.14 – 3.4.18
Figure 7
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given in bold 
indicate substantive 
references to the term



Term Paragraph number(s)

open coast  (See also 
chapter 9)

4.4.1
4.8.5
7.4.3
10.1.3
10.4.9
Figures 31, 33, 34, 35

open country 2.3.9
3.4.17
Figure 22
Glossary

operational needs 5.2
8.13.9 
Figure 18

optional alternative 
route(s)  (See also 
alternative route(s) and 
temporary route(s))

4.4.2
4.10
6.6.20
7.11.4
7.12.4
7.13.4
7.14.3
7.15.4
Figures 10, 17, 28
Glossary

Order (Access to the 
Countryside (Coastal 
Margin) (England) Order 
2010)

2.3.4
2.4.4
3.3.6
4.8.1, 4.8.5, 4.8.8
6.6.1, 6.6.4, 6.6.7, 6.6.12, 
6.6.34
6.7.14, 6.7.15
7.15.5
Figures 1, 20

Order, commencement 
(to bring access rights 
into force), definition of

2.3.8
3.4.15, 3.4.17 
Figure 7

ordinary route  (See 
also route, optional 
alternative(s) and 
temporary route(s))

2.3.3
4.4.5
4.10.10, 4.10.16
6.4.4, 6.4.6
6.7.5, 6.7.9
7.13.4
7.15.4
8.25.18
8.26.9 
Figures 10, 17
Glossary

other rights of access 2.3.9
2.4.5, 2.4.7, 2.4.13, 2.4.14
6.6.8 
Figures 6, 17

outline direction 6.7.13, 6.7.14, 6.7.15
8.2.21 
Glossary

Term Paragraph number(s)

owners and occupiers 
(See also land manager(s) 
and develop the route.  
For how we work with 
land owners – see chapter 
3.  For interests of owners 
and occupiers – see 
chapter 5)

2.3.7, 2.3.14, 2.3.17
2.4.2, 2.4.3
4.7.2, 4.7.3, 4.7.6
4.8.11, 4.8.15, 4.8.17, 
4.8.20, 4.8.22
4.10.11, 4.10.15 
6.4.1
6.5.6
6.6.4, 6.6.7, 6.6.16
6.7.9
7.1.35
7.2.22
7.5.5, 7.5.12, 7.5.13, 7.5.14, 
7.5.16
7.6.17
7.7.17
7.10.17
8.16.3, 8.16.12
8.18.5, 8.18.6, 8.18.9
8.19.4, 8.19.8
8.23.2
8.24.5, 8.24.13, 8.24.18, 
8.24.24, 8.24.27
8.25.12
8.27.6, 8.27.10, 8.27.14, 
8.27.16
Figures 5, 6, 16, 17, 22, 
27, 29

P

parks and gardens 2.3.16 
4.8.7
5.3.2
5.4.1, 5.4.2, 5.4.4
6.6.29
7.7.1, 7.7.2, 7.7.3, 7.7.6
7.4.9
7.10.7
7.11.6
7.12.7
7.14.5
8.14.12
8.16.4
8.17.2
8.18 
8.19.3, 8.19.7
Figures 1, 13, 19, 22, 23, 
26, 37

partnerships, for 
developing the coastal 
route

3.3
4.9.16

pesticides 8.15

Planning Inspectorate 
(PINS)

3.4.11
Glossary

ports, industry and 
other maritime facilities 
(including docks)

8.25
8.27.1
10.4.11
10.6.2
Figures 31, 32, 33, 34, 35
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Term Paragraph number(s)

prepare (the coastal 
route – Stage 1)

3.4.3 – 3.4.4 
Figure 7

privacy (including 
private interests, private 
functions, private 
houses, hotels, holiday 
properties). (See also 
parks and gardens and 
private roads)

4.2.2
4.3.3
4.8.7, 4.8.17
5.4
6.2.3
6.3.2, 6.3.4
6.4.3
7.11.6
7.12.7
7.14.5
8.16.1, 8.16.7, 8.16.19
8.18
8.19.5, 8.19.6, 8.19.9
10.1.6
10.4.3
Figures 26, 37

private roads 8.27.3, 8.27.16

propose (the coastal 
route – Stage 3)

3.4.8 – 3.4.9 
Figures 7

proximity of the trail to 
the sea

4.5
6.1.2
7.3.3
7.4.2

public involvement  (See 
also chapter 4 – Public 
Interests)

3.4.4, 3.4.6, 3.4.8, 3.4.9, 
3.4.10, 3.4.11, 3.4.12, 
3.4.13, 3.4.18 
Figure 8

public rights of way 2.3.1, 2.3.2, 2.3.10, 2.3.13, 
2.3.17
2.4.2, 2.4.8
3.4.4
3.5.1
4.2.2
4.7.2, 4.7.6
4.10.14, 4.10.15
5.4.1
6.6.10
6.7.6
7.5.12, 7.5.15
7.9.5
8.1.16, 8.1.19, 8.1.22
8.18.4, 8.18.6
8.19.4
8.20.2
8.22.2
8.25.10
8.27.3
10.5.2
10.5.3
Figures 1, 2, 6, 9,16, 17, 
26, 29, 30, 32, 36

Term Paragraph number(s)

Q

R

registered common land 2.3.9
3.4.17
7.15.10
Figure 22
Glossary

relevant authority 
(including relevant 
authority guidance)

1.4.4
3.3.5, 3.3.6
6.6.1, 6.6.32
6.7.15
8.6.2
8.9.14
8.10.14
8.11.3
8.24.5, 8.24.13 
Figure 20
Glossary

relevant interest Figure 8
Glossary

representation(s), about 
coastal access report

3.4.9 – 3.4.13
Figures 7, 8
Glossary

reports (coastal access 
reports)

1.1.1
1.4.2
2.1.1
2.2
2.3.2, 2.3.4, 2.3.8
2.4.10
3.2.1
3.3.2, 3.3.4, 3.3.5
3.4.8 - 3.4.15, 3.4.17
4.3.12, 4.3.13
4.4.3 , 4.4.4
4.7.3, 4.7.6
4.8.4, 4.8.10, 4.8.17, 4.8.20
4.9.11
4.10.5, 4.10.6, 4.10.8, 
4.10.11, 4.10.14
5.2.6
5.3.3
5.5.1, 5.5.2, 5.5.4, 5.5.6
6.6.15, 6.6.18, 6.6.23
7.1.4, 7.1.12
7.4.5
7.5.4
7.10.5
8.1.20
8.7.7
10.1.8 
Figures 7, 8, 9, 12, 13, 17, 
19, 23, 24, 27
Glossary

rocky shores 4.8.2
7.14
Figures 2, 25, 26, 28, 31
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Term Paragraph number(s)

roll back (See also 
responsiveness to 
change)

4.10.5 – 4.10.18, 4.10.20
7.1.4, 7.1.11, 7.1.19
7.5.4
7.10.5 , 7.10.11
8.7.7
Figures 6, 9, 10, 11, 12, 
13, 15,17, 23, 24, 27
Glossary

route (coastal access), 
definition of (See also 
ordinary route(s), 
optional alternative(s) 
and temporary route(s))

1.2.2
1.3.1
2.1.1
2.3.1, 2.3.2
Glossary

S

safety, main principles 
of  (See also health and 
safety at work.  For 
public safety directions, 
see directions.  See also 
chapters 7 and 8)

4.1.1
4.2
4.4.2
4.6.3
4.7.1
4.8.2, 4.8.4, 4.8.19
4.10.21
5.2.6
6.2.6
6.4.2
6.6.17, 6.6.23
6.7.13
Figures 12, 13,19, 20, 23, 
24, 25, 26, 32

saline lagoons 7.13

salt marsh 6.6.6, 6.6.34, 6.6.35
7.15
8.4.12
8.11.2
10.4.4, 10.4.5
Figures 19, 28, 33, 34, 36

sandy beaches, flats and 
spits  (See also dunes)

4.7.3
7.10.1 - 7.10.3, 7.10.10
7.11
7.13.1
7.14.1
7.15.7, 7.15.28
8.24.4
Figures 1, 16, 36

sand dunes – see dunes -

Scheduled Monument, 
definition of

4.9.5, 4.9.17
6.6.29 
8.27.2
Figures 8, 19 
Glossary

Scheme (coastal access) – 
See Coastal Access Scheme

-

seaward limit, definition 
and main principles

10.1.1, 10.1.2, 10.1.4, 
10.1.5, 10.1.7
10.4.4, 10.4.9
Figures 31, 32, 33, 34, 35, 
36, 37
Glossary

Term Paragraph number(s)

section 15 land, 
definition of

2.3.11
Glossary

sensitive feature 
assessment

3.4.3, 3.4.5, 3.4.6, 3.4.15
4.9 
Figure 7

settlements 7.1.11, 7.1.13
7.4
7.7.10
8.24.16
10.5.2 
Figures 16, 23, 30

sheep 8.4
8.6.12
Glossary (see livestock)

shingle 4.7.3 
7.12 
7.13.1
8.24.4
Figures 1, 27, 29

shooting live quarry 8.11

shooting man-made 
targets

8.12

Site(s) of Special 
Scientific Interest

4.9.17
8.8.2
Glossary

special events 5.5.1
8.16

spreading room 
(landward and seaward)  
(See also coastal margin) 
(see also heading The 
spreading room in 
chapters 7 and specifics 
in chapter 8)

1.3.2 (definition)
2.3.16 – 2.3.18
3.4.15
4.1.3
4.5.3
4.6.2
4.8.2, 4.8.3, 4.8.4 , 4.8.6, 
4.8.7, 4.8.19
4.9.1, 4.9.9
4.10.17
5.2.4, 5.2.7
5.3.4
5.5.4
6.1.2
6.3.1
6.4.8, 6.4.9, 6.4.10
6.6.11
6.7.6
10.1.3
10.2.1
10.5.3
Figures 2, 3, 4, 5, 10, 17, 
18, 25, 27, 29, 30, 36
Glossary

strategic environmental 
assessment (SEA)

4.9.13
Glossary

stretch, definition and 
identification of

3.2
Glossary

Coastal Access 
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Term Paragraph number(s)

T

temporary route(s)  (See 
also alternative route(s) 
and optional alternative 
route(s))

2.3.3, 2.3.5
2.4.8, 2.4.10, 2.4.11 
4.10.10
5.2.6
5.5.7 
6.4.4, 6.4.6
6.7.9, 6.7.14
8.1.20
8.3.10
8.11.24, 8.11.32
8.12.14
8.13.19
8.15.17
8.16.21
8.25.18
8.26.9, 8.26.13 
Figures 10, 17
Glossary

trail, definition of 1.3.1, 1.3.2
2.3.1, 2.3.2, 2.3.3

U

under-cliff 7.1.1, 7.1.5

V

variation (report) 4.4.3
4.7.4
5.5.4 
Figure 10
Glossary

views of the sea (from the 
trail)

4.1.1
4.3.2
4.5.2
4.6 
4.8.16
7.1.1, 7.1.3
7.3.1, 7.3.2, 7.3.3
7.4.2
7.6.1
7.7.1
7.10.4
7.15.1
10.4.5
Figures 27, 29, 30, 35, 
36, 37

visitor attractions 5.3.5
8.17

visitor transport and 
facilities

4.3.12, 4.3.14

W

walking the course 3.4.6
Glossary

wild deer management 8.10 
8.11.1

Term Paragraph number(s)

woodland and scrub 2.3.6
3.3.6
7.5
7.6.2
7.7.2
8.9.12
Figures 24, 27, 29, 32

work operations 8.13
8.7.1
8.16.2
8.19.6
8.25.6

X

Y

Z
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